

Mat 142 of 2024
CNR No 15000313-2024
J.O Code – WB00859

Order No. 06

Dated- 26.11.2024

Today has been fixed for hearing ex-parte.

Petitioner is absent by filing a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for time is hereby allowed.

For ends of Justice the case is adjourned today.

To 12.02.2025 for hearing ex-parte.

D/C by me.

2nd A.D.J., Kakdwip

2nd Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas